

NOOKE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26330

Request for Quotation

DEP14934

P	AGE
	. 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709043622 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRI		TER 	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA		F.O.	В		FREIGHT TE	RMS
02/24 BID OPENING DAT		0 ((3 = 7	~~~			n					7051	
		04/15/		CAT		RTD	UP	ENING T	ii nalialika liiki	<u>U L</u>	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUM	/BER		UNIT	PRICE		IJOMA	NT.
0001	***		JB		962-73							
		1									174,691	.6U
	RECLAM	1AILUN:	REST	ORAII	ON OF LAN	אוט & טוא	IE R	PROPE	RITES			
							-					
					HASING DI						***	
					NT OF ENV					Ν,		
					M QUALIFI							
	I				L LABOR A						***	
	I				ABANDONED ALS" PROJ							
		VIA, (M				ECI NEA	UK I	r a i knoi	vi, wi	E 3 I		
	VIKOIK	1174, (11	MILLON		•			-			:	
	A MANE	DATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONF	ERENCE	SH.	ALL BE	HELD	ON].	
	03/18/	/10 @ 1	0:00	AM.	ALL INTER	ESTED P	AR	TIES AF	З Е			
					S MEETING							
	MANDAT			i	L RESULT		1			0F		
	THE BI		1	;	N MAY REP		1				:	
	BIDDER			\$	WILL INV							
			DIFFI	CULI	TERRAIN A	ND/OR D	UR	ING ING	CLEMEI	NT	ļ	
	WEATHE	:K.										
	AN ATT	TENDANC	F SHF	FT WT	LL BE MAD	F AVATI	ΔR	IF FOR	ΔΙΙ			
					OMPLETE.					THE		
				L	FYING ATT		1				,	
	PRE-BI	ID. FA	ILURE	TO P	ROVIDE YO	UR COMP	AN	Y AND				
					THE ATTE					SUL		
	1				THE BID.						RECE	1\/
	1		1		ENTATION		4			•		JVLL
					BLE FOR E					-		
	SHEET.				ION REQUI DIVISION						2010 APR 15	AH 9:
					SPONSIBIL					Ť		
	77 Jahran (1)	MOO	JIIL A	THE INC	O. OHOIDIE	TIL FOR	~	o . uulii			WY PUTC	ELATINY
											Pysics	си систу СМ <u>—</u> —
SIGNATURE 7//			7	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TI	ERMS AND CO	NDIT	ions		IDATE	الازايات العالمة	700
MAL	me H.	Thank	ly			TELEPHONE 304	-84	2-8560		DATE 4-	-13-10	
TITLE D	esident	FE	EN EE O	544546		•			RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER DEP14934

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*****709043622 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

02/24/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	800000000000000000000000000000000000000	IVIS OF SAL		SHIFV		гов	00000000	REIGHT LEHMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/15/	2010	***************************************	·	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30P	M
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	YOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUN	18ER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
220000000000000000000000000000000000000				2002-2004-00-00-0	<u> </u>				
	1		l :				ANCE SHEET. L BIDDERS INC	IN	
	l .				D FAX NUM		E BIDDEKS INC	LODE	
	ALL PO	TENTIA	ı RTD	NERS	ARE REQUE	STED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR	TO	
	THE ST	ARTING	TIME	FOR	THE PRE-B	ID. BI	DDERS WHO ARR		
\$	}		1				E TECHNIAL TED TO SIGN I	Ν.	
	BIDDER	S WHO	ARRIV	E AFT	ER CONCLU	SION OF	THE TECHNICA	L	
1	3		1 :				SUBSEQUENT P TO SIGN THE	ARI	
		ANCE S							
	1	IONS T						PARTIE PROPERTY OF THE PARTIE	
							TOWARD FAIRM TURN RIGHT.	ONT.	
	TRAVEL	0.1 M	ILES	то тн	E STOP LI	GHT IN	FRONT OF THE		
							. 73 AND TRAV N CO. RT. 58		
****	TRAVEL	1.4 M	ILES	то со	. RT. 58/	1 (MANL	EY CHAPEL ROA	D).	
-	1		1	1			TRAVEL 0.2 MI ITY OF SHINNS	,	
	3	TREATM	1	ŧ .					
	PLANS	AND SP	ECIFI	CATIO	NS MAY BE	OBTAIN	ED FROM WVDEP	,	
							STON, WV 2530 0 NON-REFUNDA		
	1				•		MONEY ORDER.	l l	
	NO CAS	SH WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.				
10	EXHIBI	T 5					Talling to the same of the sam		
,	WEST V	'IRGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PROV	IDES TH	AT: ANY SOLIC	I-	
	TATION	FOR A	PUBL	IC IM	PROVEMENT	CONSTR	UCTION CONTRA	СТ	
	1		ł	\$			D FOR THE WOR T OF COMPLIAN	š	
	<u> </u>			SEERE	 VERSE SIDE FOR T		 NDITIONS	L	
SIGNATURE ///	mu X	Stan	Ky			TELEPHONE 304-8	842-8560	DATE 4-13-1	.0
TITLE Pres	sident	F	55 P	-05445	46		ADDRESS CH		NOTED ABOVE
10/14	ENDERD	ONDING	TO DEO	INCED	T NAME AND	ADDDESS	IN SPACE ABOVE L	ADELED IVE	VIDOD'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14934

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

*709043622

7 MAPLE LAKE

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	1	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS	
02/24/	2010									intelectric
BID OPENING DATE		04/15/	2010			BID	OPEN	ING TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:N	JMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	
	3 450 (350) 350 (300)									
	LITTU T	CUE DIE		E ENC	LOCED DU	00040700		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		
7	BE CIC	SNED VI IUE DIT	ID SIIB	E ENC	LUSED PU D WITU T	NE DID V	AFF.	IDAVIT MUST		
	THE VE	NED AL	COMP	LIVIC	E MILH L	NE BBUNI Ne bid w	CTON	S OF ARTICLE		
WHEN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	ID. CH	IAPTER	21 NF	THE	WEST VIR	CINIV CU	DE	FAILURE TO		
-	SUBMIT	THE S	IGNED	PURC	HASING A	FFIDAVIT	WIT	H THE BID		
****	SHALL	RESULT	IN D	ISQUA	LIFICATI	ON OF SU	СН В	ID.		
						•	·	, and the second se		
								PERFORMED	7	
•								TO PROCEED		
,	1	CEIVED	UNL	ESS O	THERWISE	SPECIFI	ED,	THE FULLY		
VIIIII	PROCEE		CHASE	UKDE	K MILL B	E CONSID	ERED	NOTICE TO		
•	PRUCEE	w.	***************************************							
	CANCEL	LATION	l. TH	F DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	TNG	RESERVES THE		
<u>.</u>	RIGHT	TO CAN	ICEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT	IMMEDIAT	ELY	JPON WRITTEN		
	NOTICE	TO TH	E VEN	DOR I	F THE MA	TERIALS	OR W	ORKMANSHIP	** ***********************************	
	SUPPLI	ED ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QU	ALITY OR	ו סמ	NOT CONFORM		
			CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	BID AND	CON.	TRACT		
	HEREIN	₹.								
	MAGE E		THE 6	1						
	WAGE K	CHED C	IHE C	UNIKA	CIUR OR	SUBCONTR	ACTO	R SHALL PAY	_	
					OR MARIO			MINIMUM WAG		
-					21-5A, E		, Pui	KSUANI		
-					APPLY T		RUJE	^T.)		
***************************************							NOOL.	J1 . /		
****								RATION OR		
	INTERE	ST FOR	PAYM	ENTS	DUE (EXC	EPT FOR	ANY	INTEREST		
-					CONTAIN					
-	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICA	N INS	TITUTE O	F ARCHIT	ECTS	DOCUMENTS		
\$ 	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT AR	E HEREBY	DELI	ETED.		
	WORKER	e com	PENGA	ттом.	VENDOD	TO DENII	TDED	TO PROVIDE		
The second secon	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' CO	TS KEWU MPENSATT	UN TI	SUCCESSFUL		
						m.119453 ().	4.1	JUGGEGGI UL		
•	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A RI	EQUIREMENT		
		7	<u> </u> 		VERSE SIDE FOR					*****
SIGNATURE	- 	#	f,	್ಯಾಲ್	A PUNDER OF BRIDE	TELEPHONE	NULLIONS	DATE		
TITLE /Vay	me X	XIOW	EM .			TELEPHONE 30	4-842		4-13-10	
Prés	ident		55-	054454	16		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14934

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

*709043622 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/15/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-842-8560 SIGNATURE 4-13-10 TITLE President ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0544546



ABNOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Request for Quotation

DEP14934

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE 5

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709043622 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS

02/24/2010 FREIGHT TERMS

BID OPENING DATE: 04/15/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: STANLEY INDUSTRIES, INC. CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: .WV031386. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-842-8560 4-13-10 President 55-0544546 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PERCOR

*709043622

7 MAPLE LAKE

STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14934

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-842-8560

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED.	TER	MS OF SAL	E.	SH	PVIA		FO	B	FI	REIGHT TERMS
02/24/	2010										
BID OPENING DATE:	Processor and and	04/15/	2010	10500000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPE	NING	<u> TIME</u>	01:30P	М
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM !	NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	030000000000000000000000000000000000000						40000000			000000 00000000000	
Operation of the Assessment	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE,	PURCHASI	NG	DIVIS	ION RUL	ES	
WANTED	& REGU	ILATION	S, AN	D THE	INFORMA	ATION PRO	סוע	ED IN	THE		
	1		-)	BY THE			NG		
	1			OLE A	UTHORIT	Y GOVERNI	NG	THIS			
	PROCUR	REMENT.								1	
	ANY IN	IFORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SI	PECIFICAT	ION	I MANU	ALS, OR	.	
	TO YNA	HER SO	URCE,	VERB	AL OR WI	RITTEN, W	HIC	CH CON	TRADICT	·s	
•	ı				t .	/IDED FRO				'S	
****	\$		THE	ABOVE	PARAGRA	APH IS VO	ΠD	AND O	F NO		
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	EFFECT	•								A	
***************************************	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:							
j					4	SPECIFIED				l l	
						DAYS AFT				.	
	1		i		ECEIVED						
·	1					S REQUIRE DATE EST				l l	
	1	NSTRUC				DAIE ESI	ADL	. rouen	TM ILL	•	
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		JO L	KENOL:					-	
	(2) GL				TENANCE						
						VORKMANSH					
						THE GUAR					
	1				1	SPECIAL)F	
	1					TO THE MA	1			į	
						TANCE OF				SY	
						SUARANTEE					
	1					THE DATE				ICE	
		WORK.				AL ACCEPT HE CONTRA			THE		
						OR FAULT			AIS. AN	ın İ	
						THE GUARA					
	1				l .	THE CONT	•				
•	WRITTE	EN NOTI	1							1	
	i	(B)	DURI	NG TH	E ONE-YI	EAR GUARA	INTE	EE PER	IOD, TH	IE	
		1, 1		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	RITERMS AND CO	NDITIO	ONS			
SIGNATURE TANK	us/.	Stank	7			TELEPHONE 304-84	12-8	560), () <u> </u>	TE	LO
TITLE Pres	ident	P	^{IN} 55-	054454	6				RESS CHAN		NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

President

*709043622

7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV

STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26330

FEIN

55-0544546

304-842-8560

Request for Quotation

DEP14934

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/15/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING. WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) **VENDOR TO:** OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. **(B)** OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DAVID MORGAN PORTALS" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-842-8560 SIGNATURE 4-13-10



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14934

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709043622 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

304-842-8560

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SALE	-		HIP VIA			FOB		FREIGHT TERMS	
02/24/	2010								-			
BID OPENING DATE	***************************************	04/15/	2010		***************************************		BID	OPENIN	IG TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	M NUMBE	R		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	MADE P 6 DRAW OF ENV (6) P APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY	ROPERLINGS A IRONME AYMENT THE ATION AS HE SPECIMENT.	Y A PAS PREFICATED TO BE	ART OPARED PROTE COMPACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS THE MADE	F THIS IN-HOU CTION. LETION SHALL T WITH E REQUI SHALL DEP'S WITHI	CONTUSE E FURN AN I ESTEI BE US INTE	RACT, SY THE SISH TO THE TEMIZ THE SED FO	AND C WV DE O DEP ED SCH E FORM R APPL AT THE	HEREIN CONSIST PARTME AN IEDULE I INCLU ICATIO E PAYME RECEIP	S OF NT OF DED NS NT TO		ASSESSED AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
7.	FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE RTIAL TED AT T WILL OMPLET	CONTRAPAYMENTHE BE DE	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	SED ON OF THE	ON A THE SUBM ROM UNI	PERIO AMOUN 1ITTAL THE AC MEAS	T OF W . THE TUAL C URES C	NUOMA TITNAU(T OF		The description and adjustment control of the second of th
,	FOR BA	NKRUPT CT NUL IT FURT	CY PRO	OTECT VOID	ION, T	HE ST	TATE M	AY DEE	CTOR FI EM THIS CONTRAC			
	PREFER	ENCE F	or us	E OF	DOMEST	IC S	TEEL P	RODUCT	rs			
	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DIV ACTOR CONTRAMADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	USE OR ROJECT HE UNI	UANT SUPF OTHE TED S	TO SUPLY STER THA	BSECTI EEL PF N THOS . AS L	OF THE ION 2 B RODUCTS SE STEE JSED IN	FOR L		
SIGNATURE 7/1	m 51.	Stan	1	SEERE	VERSE SIDE I		us and cor EPHONE 304-84		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	DATE	4-13-10	
TITLE Pres	ident	F	É √ 55-	-05445	46			······		•	TO BE NOTED ABOV	'E
L		ONDING				ND AL	DRESS	IN SPAC	E ABOVE	LABELE	D 'VENDOR'	



*709043622

7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV

STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26330

304-842-8560

Request for Quotation

DEP14934

RFQ NUMBER

P	AG	
		0

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	ED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/	2010					
BID OPENING DATE:		04/15/	2010	BII	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QI	YTITAAL	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			100			
	,	A. "STA	TE CONTON	T DDO IFOTE MEAS	C ANY EDECTIO	W 00
	,			CT PROJECT" MEAN DF, OR ANY ADDIT		
				MPROVEMENT TO AN		
•				CLUDING, BUT NOT		
			1	OR THE INSTALLAT	1	1
			1 1	VENTILATING PLA	1	
		EQU1	PMENT, OR	THE SUPPLY OF A	ND MATERIALS	FOR
			1 3	PURSUANT TO A	1	1
			1 !	VIRGINIA FOR W	1	<u>.</u>
		SOLI	CITED ON	DR AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.	
	,) #OTE		TOSE MEANO PROPIL		
	İ			TS" MEANS PRODUC , EXTRUDED, FORCE		JKMED,
			1 1	OTHERWISE SIMIL	1 '	n no
			1 1	A COMBINATION OF	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			1	NS, FROM STEEL N	l .	i i
				OXYGEN, ELECTRI		
		BESS	EMER OR O	THER STEEL MAKIN	G PROCESS.	
	C			S" MEANS THE UNI		
				NCLUDES ALL TERF		
				UBJECT TO THE JU	RISDICTION OF	THE
		UNII	ED STATES	*		
	2. 1	THE DIRE	CTOR OF T	HE PURCHASING DE	PARTMENT MAV	TN
				THE USE OF FOR		, 114
		RODUCTS	3	1112 332 31 , 3,		
	ļ			EACH CONTRACT IT		
				NTH OF ONE PERCE		THE .
				T COST OR TWO TH		
				RS (\$2,500.00),		
				THE PURPOSES OF		, THE
				ALUE OF THE STEE THE PROJECT OR,		
		, neri	ACKED IO	THE FRUJECT UK,		,
/		-/ //	/ SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		<u>'</u>
SIGNATURE	mi X	Mank	y	TELEPHONE 304-	842-8560	DATE 4-13-10
TITLE Presi	President FEIN		55-054454	16	ADDRESS	CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26330

Request for Quotation

OT-P

DEP14934

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-842-8560 *709043622 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/2010				
BID OPENING DATE:	04/15/2010	BID	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT-PAICE	AMOUNT
В.	DETERMINES THA NOT PRODUCED I QUANTITY OR OT	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEEL N THE UNITED STATHERWISE ARE NOT FEET CONTRACT REQU	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY	
OF	THIS SECTION MA	SES STEEL PRODUCT Y BE SUBJECT TO CODE SECTION 5A	CIVIL PENALTIES	
EXHIBI		CC & CTEL TALBI	DITC MODVE	
PROJEC	CTS	SS & STEEL IN PU		
EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS IN ADI FOR US DOMEST THE PE	CONTRACT FOR CONTRACT FOR CONTRACT FOR CONTRACT OF STEEL OF STEEL OF STEEL OF STEEL OF STEEL PRODUCT OF STEEL OF STEEL ARE USES OF STEEL A	T VIRGINIA CODE STRUCTION, RECON PROVEMENT OR MAI E COST IS MORE T NLY, WHERE THE C HERE MORE THAN 1 E STATE WILL ACC TS PRODUCED IN T MACHINERY OR EQU PUBLIC WORKS SH ASS OR STEEL, UNL AN \$50,000 OR LE SED IN PUBLIC WOR	STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINUM HE UNITED STATES, IPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS.	
ACCEPTO BE	TED ONLY IF THE C UNREASONABLE. S R MORE HIGHER THA	GLASS OR STEEL COST OF DOMESTIC SUCH COST IS UNRE AN THE BID PRICE	PRODUCTS IS FOUNI ASONABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE	
SIGNATURE 2/	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDATE	
TITLE MAJNEX!	Alaney IFEN	304-84		4-13-10
President	55-054454	*	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14934

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

HODINEA

*709043622 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-p DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRIN		TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F	0.8		FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/ BID OPENING DATE:										
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	KORONIO CONTO	04/15/		CAT		BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	ŇÖ	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
		nieka da kalana ara ara ara ara ara ara ara ara ara 						90000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	PRODUC	CTS. I	F THE	DOME	STIC ALUMIN	MIM, 6	IASS OR	STEEL		
	PRODUC	CTS TO	BE SU	PPLIE	D OR PRODUC	CED IN	A "SUBS	STANTIA	L	
	LABOR	SURPLU	S ARE	Δ ^{gg} , A	S DEFINED I	BY THE	UNITED	STATES	3	
	DEPAR'	TMENT O	F LAB	OR, F	OREIGN PROI	DUCTS	MAY BE S	SUPPLIE	D	
	ONLY :	IF DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS ARE 30%	% OR M	ORE HIGH	IER IN		
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PRODU	JCTS.				
	T- 5.									
	DDOUT	STONO STOK IO	THE	AWARD	OF A CONTI	RACT U	NDER THE	ABOVE		
	PETER	AINEC T	THE SI	SENDI	NG OFFICER	0F IH	E SPENDI	ING UNI	T	
N ₁	DETEKI	ATME OF	ACC O	TEKE	EXISTS A BI EL THAT IS	LD LOK	LIKE FL	IREIGN		
	THAN -	THE INW	FCT B	ID EU	R DOMESTIC	REASU	NABLE AN	I COENT	. K . T & I	
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUES:	T. TN	WRITING, A	LKODO	CIS, INC	I AND	T 14	
	REDUC.	TION IN	THE	OWES	T BID FOR S	SUCH D	OMESTIC	PRUDIIC	TC.	
					ATE IN THE				, , , ,	
					INUM, GLASS			,,,,		
	REV. 3	3/88								
	L									
,	EXHIB:	IT 9								
	MOTTO									
				JE &	ACKNOWLEDGE	EMENT	OF CONST	RUCTIO	N	
	PRUJE	CT ADDE	NDA.							
	THE AF	CHITEC	TZENC	TNEED	AND/OR AGE	ENCV C	или юш	DEGUTE	e n	,
					ING SCHEDUL			KEMNTK	ED	
					DDENDA FOR					
	,	,				O I A I E	HOLHOIL			
	(1)	THE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHALL	PREP	ARE THE	ADDEND	UM	
					IES THAT HA					
	AND SF	PECIFIC	ATION	S FOR	THE PROJEC	CT. T	HE ADDEN	IDUM AN	D	
					D TO THE BU					
		ASING D			THE ARCHITE				LSO	
					ENDUM TO TH	HE STA	TE AGENO	Y FOR		
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	IS	ISSUED.					
	l ************************************	/ , , , ,	8 8 8 8 8 8	SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM	MS AND CON	VDITIONS		4801880028	
SIGNATURE ///	3/	#	N			EPHONE			DATE	40.40
TITLE //UV	u //	Slaw FE	IN			JU4-84	42-8560			-13-10 ·
Prés:	ident		55-05	544546						TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN PESE	ONDING:		INICED.	T NAME AND AD	INDECCI	MICDACEA	DOVE LA		ים יינראום סדי



DOCZM<

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14934

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709043622 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/15/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UNITPRICE LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14934... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 2 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 4-13-10 304-842-8560 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE President 55-0544546



HODAEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14934

304-558-2157

**** ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-842-8560

GT-P

STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC

7 MAPLE LAKE

*709043622

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

DATE PRIN	red	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	(A	F	0.8		FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/										
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/15/	2010	24452000 <u>0</u> 0000		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM.NUM	/BER	UNI	TPRICE		TRUOMA
				<u> </u>						
7							,	•		
- Time	NO. 4									

	NO. 5									
					URE TO CO				TH	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF BIDS	3.		
	VENDOD	MILCT	CLEAD	1 3/ 1151	DEDCTAND	T110 T AN	14 MEDDA1			
	DEDDEC	ENTATT	ON MA	LY UN	DERSTAND ASSUMED	TO DE M	ADE DUD	- 	,	
					ETWEEN VE					
	AND AN	Y STAT	F PFR	SONNE	L IS NOT	RINDING	. ONLY		. 3	
					WRITING A					
					FFICIAL A					
-			_/	//	1					
	21	Munic	5/3	Tail						
	2.0.0	wining	·/·· ??	gui.	V ·····	• • • • • •	SIGNATUR	₹E		
	STANL	.EÝ INDL	STRIES	. TNC.						
				* * * * *	• • • • • • • •	• • • • • •	COMPANY			
	4-13-	-10					DATE			
		* * * * * *	• • • • •	* * * * *	• • • • • • • •		DATE			
	REV. 1	1/96								
				NOT	ICE					
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:				
·										
***	§				INISTRATI	ON				•
***************************************		URCHAS		IVISI	DN					
astroaccas.		UILDIN		TON C	TREET EA	ОТ				
***************************************		HARLES			TREET, EA 5305-0130	S i		•		
		HANLES	, אוטוי	MV Z	2202-0120					
				1			•			
33500000000000000000000000000000000000		***************************************		NAVA SER SER SER SERVICE					·	
SIGNATURE 2		#		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T				DATE	
Main	u X X	Hanly				TELEPHONE 304-84	12-8560		DATE	4-13-10
TITLE Preside	ent	V FE	in 55-1	054454				DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO BEO, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED WENDOR!									TO BYTAID ODI	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26330

Request for Quotation

DEP14934

PAGE 14

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709043622 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV

ω±—a ⊢o

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	ied je	RMS:OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/ BID OPENING DATE:		/2010	D T ID	OPENING TIME	03.7001
LINE	U4713/	HOD CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UPENING TIME UNITERICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
		NO NO			
		Wilderson State Control			
	· ·	1 1	THIS INFORMATIO		OF
	THE ENVELOPE	OR THE BI	D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	
	SEALED BID				
	***************************************		·		
	BUYER:		CB-23		***
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP14934		-
	ni samunan		•		
	BID OPENING	DATE	04/15/2010		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
,					
	i .	1	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
	304-842-86	1			
		*** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****		ربيم بيب جس سد حدد سد سد سد حدد سد عدد عدد	v v
;	l .	3 1	ITH THEIR BID TH	1	
			USED FOR PAYMEN	T PROCESSING:	
	Z_MAPLE_LAK	E		مني سند منت بند بند بند بند بند بند بند بند بند بند	
	BRIDGEPORT_	WY26330		NOO STAN 1970 STAN SAND SAND SAND SAND SAND SAND SAND SA	···
	man no a a managarapayaya				
	PLEASE PRING .		AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	GARY E. STA				
	UANTE. SIA		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		• •
***************************************	The second secon				
	Accessing the second se				
SIGNATURE		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	DATE
TITLE MAY	me X Start	<u>L</u>	304-842		4-13-10
/	President	55-0544546		ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEP14934 Contractor's Bid Sheet

26330

Company Name:	S	IANLEY	INDUS	HRIES,	INC.	
Address:	7	MAPLE	LAKE		***	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

BRIDGEPORT, WV

ITEM NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	10,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	4,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Qual ity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	2,500.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	5,000.00
5.0	1,900	LF	Sediment Control	1.77	3,363.00
6.0	2	AC	Revegetation	2,000.00	4,000.00
7.0	500	LF	Grouted Riprap Channel	144.15	72,075.00
8.1	1	LS	Unclassified	LS	15,000.00
8.2	1,500	TON	Limestone Shot Rock Backfill	22.80	34,200.00
9.1	2	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	7,500.00	15,000.00
9.2	100	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe	14.00	1,400.00
9.3	10	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50lb Bags)	15.36	153.60
11.1	100	LF	4'x4' Underdrain	73.00	7,300.00
11.2	50	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	14.00	700.00
	>>>>>>	*****			***************************************
XXXXXXXXX					
			TOTAL		174,691.60



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

220306

Certificate No. 002970954

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Andrew K. Teeter, Donna J. Price, Douglas P. Taylor, Kimberly L. Miles, C. Lee Jordan, Pamela V. Lanham, and Christopher A. Michel

of the City of	Charleston	, State of	West Virgin	nia	, their true	and lawful Attor	ney(s)-in-Fact,
	rate capacity if more than one is nar digatory in the nature thereof on bel						
	cuting or guaranteeing bonds and ur						
		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	A PORT SAID				
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the Companies have cat	used this instrument to be sign	ned and their corr	porate seals to he	bereto affixed thi	28th	1
day of April	, 2009			V 0.1.1.0 0.0.1.0 1.0 0.0	1101000 1111111111111111111111111111111		
	Farmington Cast	ualty Company		St. Paul Gu	ardian Insurance	e Company	
		ranty Insurance Company ranty Insurance Underwrit	ers. Inc.		rcury Insurance asualty and Sure		
	Seaboard Surety		,	Travelers C	asualty and Sure es Fidelity and G	ty Company of A	
	on radi Fre and	Marine Insurance Compan	-t.j	Onicu Stat	es ridenty and G	daranty Compai	iy
1982	1977) NICORPORATED OF THE PARTY	1927	SEALS	SEAL S	CONN. CONN.	HARTFORD ST	HOOFORMED BY SERVICE OF THE SERVICE
				1		×	
State of Connecti			Ву:	/Ii	ww Hoth	emper-	
City of Hartford	ss.			/George	W Thompson, Sen	ior Vice President	
On this the28	Bth day of April	20	09 , before m	ne personally app	eared George W.	Thompson, who	acknowledged
himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers							
Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.							
authorized so to d	o, excessed the foregoing monument	ror the purposes merem com	amed by signing	on behan or sie c	orporations by mi	usen as a uniy auu	ionzed omcer.
	reof, I hereunto set my hand and off	icial seal.)		Marie	c. Jetr	eoult
My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011. Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public							

58440-5-07 Printed in U.S.A.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this _____ 15th_ day of __

Apri

20.10

Kori M. Johanson, Assistant Secretary





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia					
COUNTY OF Harrison TO-WIT:					
I, <u>Gary E. Stanley</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1. I am an employee of Shiloh Mining, Inc.; and, (Company Name)					
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Shiloh Mining</u> , <u>Inc</u> . (Company Name)					
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.					
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
Shiloh Mining, Inc. (Company Name) Sary E Stanley By: Gary E. Stanley Title: President Date: 4-13-10					
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>13th</u> day of <u>April</u> , <u>2010</u> .					
Sea OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BARBARA K. FERGUSON ROUTE 3, BOX 2008 (Notary Public)					
My commission expires October 19, 2014 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO					
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF					
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.					

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: STANLEY INDUSTRIES, INC	Date: 4-13-10
Authorized Signature: Mayne & Slambly	
State of West Virginia	
County of Harrison to-wit:	, 20 <u>10</u> .
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 13thay of April	
My Commission expires October 19, , 2014	
NOTARY PI	JBLIC Babara K-Terguson
AFFIX SEAL HERE	
OFFICIAL SEAL	

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BARBARA K. FERGUSON ROUTE 3, BOX 209B BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330 My commission expires October 19, 2014